## TOWN OF SPRING BROOK Spring Election Notice April 6, 2021

At the Spring Election to be held on Tuesday, April 6, 2021, in the Town of Spring Brook, electors of Wards 1 and 2 will vote at the Spring Brook Town Hall (N3519 810<sup>th</sup> Street; Elk Mound, WI). All polling places will open at 7 a.m. and will close at 8 p.m. This polling place is accessible to elderly and disabled voters. Voter registration is required. Photo identification is required. Sample ballots are posted at the Town Hall and are available online at MyVote.wi.gov and at www.spring-brook.org. If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk:

Mary L. Strand, Clerk 715-664-8545 (Town Hall Office) springbrookclerk@wwt.net

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89. If necessary, the Town of Spring Brook Municipal Board of Canvassers shall meet on Friday, April 9, 2021, at 4 p.m. at the Spring Brook Town Hall to process and document any provisional ballots.

Town of Spring Brook Mary L. Strand, Clerk 715-664-8545

Posted March 19, 2021 Published March 31, 2021